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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Andrews L 28 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,940$              (2,940) 0% 0.0 200$          
Asheville Greater L 17 25$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            25$            1,785$              (1,761) 1% 1.4 1,030$      
Balls Creek L 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,050$              (1,050) 0% 0.0 -$               
Black Mountain L 14 85$            50$             -$         -$                 -$            135$          1,470$              (1,335) 9% 9.6 34$            
Black Mountain McCune L 41 1,109$      -$            -$         105$                -$            1,214$      4,305$              (3,091) 28% 29.6 441$          
Brevard L 15 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,575$              (1,575) 0% 0.0 250$          
Brevard Davidson River L 7 1,020$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,020$      735$                 285 139% 145.7 1,017$      
Candler L 26 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,730$              (2,730) 0% 0.0 -$               
Canton L 27 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,835$              (2,835) 0% 0.0 500$          
Chase L 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           840$                 (840) 0% 0.0 -$               
Claremont L 15 15$            -$            10$          -$                 -$            25$            1,575$              (1,550) 2% 1.7 1,788$      
Clay County L 6 1,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,000$      630$                 370 159% 166.7 1,000$      
East Gastonia L 7 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           735$                 (735) 0% 0.0 500$          
Edneyville Community L 4 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           420$                 (420) 0% 0.0 720$          
Erwin District L 35 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,675$              (3,675) 0% 0.0 -$               
Etowah L 19 2,153$      -$            25$          500$                200$           2,878$      1,995$              883 144% 151.5 3,590$      
Franklin L 24 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,520$              (2,520) 0% 0.0 1,940$      
Gastonia L 7 135$         -$            -$         -$                 100$           235$          735$                 (500) 32% 33.6 1,000$      
Granite Falls L 10 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          1,050$              (550) 48% 50.0 1,200$      
Hendersonville L 35 2,550$      425$           -$         -$                 -$            2,975$      3,675$              (700) 81% 85.0 3,530$      
Hot Springs L 22 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,310$              (2,310) 0% 0.0 -$               
Hudson L 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,050$              (1,050) 0% 0.0 -$               
Lake Lure L 24 29$            100$           -$         -$                 -$            129$          2,520$              (2,391) 5% 5.4 2,160$      
Lincolnton L 12 500$         -$            -$         -$                 75$              575$          1,260$              (685) 46% 47.9 603$          
Long View L 18 2,020$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,020$      1,890$              130 107% 112.2 1,629$      
Marion L 13 100$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            100$          1,365$              (1,265) 7% 7.7 100$          
Mills River L 10 42$            -$            -$         60$                  -$            102$          1,050$              (948) 10% 10.2 319$          
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Mount Holly L 3 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           315$                 (315) 0% 0.0 300$          
Newton L 7 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           735$                 (735) 0% 0.0 540$          
Pisgah Forest L 9 1,100$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,100$      945$                 155 116% 122.2 1,100$      
Rutherford College L 22 2,310$      -$            -$         103$                -$            2,413$      2,310$              103 104% 109.7 2,263$      
Rutherfordton L 16 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,680$              (1,680) 0% 0.0 200$          
Saint Stephens L 15 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,575$              (1,575) 0% 0.0 1,250$      
Sand Hill L 9 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           945$                 (945) 0% 0.0 47$            
Shelby L 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,155$              (1,155) 0% 0.0 250$          
Sherrills Ford L 12 80$            -$            -$         160$                -$            240$          1,260$              (1,020) 19% 20.0 2,868$      
Spruce Pine L 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,470$              (1,470) 0% 0.0 -$               
Swannanoa Valley L C L 4 444$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            444$          420$                 24 106% 110.9 127$          
Valdese L 9 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           945$                 (945) 0% 0.0 -$               
Valley Springs L 2 54$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            54$            210$                 (156) 26% 26.9 304$          
Weaverville L 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,205$              (2,205) 0% 0.0 500$          
West Hickory VIP L 17 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,785$              (1,785) 0% 0.0 -$               
L Misc L 0 62$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            62$            1,325$              (1,263) 1,137$      
Totals 635 15,332$    575$           35$          928$                375$           17,244$    68,000$            (50,756) 25% 27.2 34,436$    
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Bethlehem I 40 1,595$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,595$      7,143$              (5,548) 22% 39.9 5,375$      
Boone I 17 -$          -$            -$         -$                 100$           100$          3,036$              (2,936) 3% 5.9 1,100$      
Charlotte Central I 7 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,250$              (1,250) 0% 0.0 100$          
Charlotte Southern I 16 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,857$              (2,857) 0% 0.0 500$          
Cleveland I 24 1,061$      -$            -$         100$                -$            1,161$      4,286$              (3,125) 27% 48.4 5,540$      
Concord I 27 6,087$      -$            120$        170$                25$              6,402$      4,821$              1,580 133% 237.1 6,331$      
Creston Riverview I 14 1,000$      25$             -$         -$                 -$            1,025$      2,500$              (1,475) 41% 73.2 1,000$      
Davidson I 21 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          3,750$              (3,250) 13% 23.8 1,250$      
Davis Townsend I 15 3,515$      -$            -$         1,000$             500$           5,015$      2,679$              2,336 187% 334.3 3,250$      
Denton I 31 4,699$      50$             -$         55$                  170$           4,974$      5,536$              (562) 90% 160.5 7,374$      
Derita I 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,964$              (1,964) 0% 0.0 2,000$      
Dobson I 22 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,929$              (3,929) 0% 0.0 400$          
Elkin I 4 5,280$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            5,280$      714$                 4,566 739% 1320.1 600$          
Fair Grove I 16 3,175$      50$             210$        -$                 -$            3,435$      2,857$              578 120% 214.7 2,331$      
Harrisburg I 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,750$              (3,750) 0% 0.0 1,200$      
Hasty I 1 -$          -$            -$         150$                -$            150$          179$                 (29) 84% 150.0 160$          
Hickory Grove I 6 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,071$              (1,071) 0% 0.0 -$               
Kernersville I 40 3,000$      50$             -$         -$                 -$            3,050$      7,143$              (4,093) 43% 76.3 4,680$      
King I 12 700$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            700$          2,143$              (1,443) 33% 58.3 1,000$      
Lake Norman L C I 18 8,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            8,000$      3,214$              4,786 249% 444.4 5,001$      
Lexington Downtown I 21 3,001$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            3,001$      3,750$              (749) 80% 142.9 3,300$      
Linwood I 13 17,863$    4,000$        -$         -$                 340$           22,203$    2,321$              19,882 956% 1707.9 7,679$      
Mint Hill I 16 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,857$              (2,857) 0% 0.0 1,500$      
Mocksville I 18 3,025$      100$           -$         81$                  -$            3,206$      3,214$              (9) 100% 178.1 2,980$      
Mooresville I 15 348$         50$             -$         640$                250$           1,288$      2,679$              (1,391) 48% 85.9 2,225$      
Mount Airy I 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,786$              (1,786) 0% 0.0 -$               
Mt Pleasant I 50 3,000$      140$           -$         100$                -$            3,240$      8,929$              (5,689) 36% 64.8 7,429$      
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
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North Charlotte I 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,500$              (2,500) 0% 0.0 -$               
North Davidson I 15 1,599$      -$            -$         81$                  -$            1,680$      2,679$              (999) 63% 112.0 3,193$      
North Wilkesboro I 23 2,500$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,500$      4,107$              (1,607) 61% 108.7 3,750$      
Odell I 10 3,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            3,000$      1,786$              1,214 168% 300.0 4,650$      
Pilot I 26 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           4,643$              (4,643) 0% 0.0 1,000$      
Pinnacle I 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,964$              (1,964) 0% 0.0 3,738$      
Rockwell I 19 2,332$      -$            -$         -$                 60$              2,392$      3,393$              (1,001) 71% 125.9 1,709$      
Salisbury I 32 7,001$      50$             40$          -$                 150$           7,241$      5,714$              1,527 127% 226.3 9,467$      
South Iredell I 7 1,500$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,500$      1,250$              250 120% 214.3 1,500$      
Sparta I 19 1,500$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,500$      3,393$              (1,893) 44% 78.9 1,700$      
Taylorsville I 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,429$              (1,429) 0% 0.0 -$               
Thomasville I 63 2,725$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,725$      11,250$            (8,525) 24% 43.3 8,917$      
Walnut Cove I 16 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,857$              (2,857) 0% 0.0 -$               
West Iredell I 5 75$            -$            -$         50$                  25$              150$          893$                 (743) 17% 30.0 800$          
West Jefferson I 13 2,000$      -$            20$          -$                 -$            2,020$      2,321$              (301) 87% 155.4 2,000$      
West Lexington I 9 75$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            75$            1,607$              (1,532) 5% 8.3 872$          
Winston Salem Konnoak Hills I 20 1,700$      125$           -$         -$                 -$            1,825$      3,571$              (1,746) 51% 91.3 1,700$      
Winston Salem Twin City Host I 24 -$          -$            -$         -$                 50$              50$            4,286$              (4,236) 1% 2.1 3,965$      
I Misc I 3,388$      -$            170$        -$                 -$            3,558$      1$                      3,557 1,708$      
Totals 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.5 124,974$  



District Members
 Brighter 
Visions 

 Mem/Hon  BV Raffle  Contribution  Mem/Hon  Total BV 
 Gov. Goal Per 

Club 
Difference

% of Gov. 
Goal

$ Per 
Member

 Total BV 
Last Year 

L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
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O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
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Aberdeen O 23 -$          100$           -$         -$                 -$            100$          2,869$              (2,769) 3% 4.3 3,011$      
Alamance Community O 18 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,246$              (2,246) 0% 0.0 1,835$      
Albemarle O 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           998$                 (998) 0% 0.0 2,500$      
Archdale Trinity O 5 1,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,000$      624$                 376 160% 200.0 581$          
Asheboro O 12 1,500$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,500$      1,497$              3 100% 125.0 1,901$      
Biscoe O 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,372$              (1,372) 0% 0.0 600$          
Broadway O 25 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,119$              (3,119) 0% 0.0 1,011$      
Candor O 14 900$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            900$          1,747$              (847) 0.52 64.29 -$               
Carrboro O 2 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           250$                 (250) 0% 0.00 3,011$      
Coleridge O 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,747$              (1,747) 0% 0.0 1,518$      
Creedmoor O 4 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           499$                 (499) 0% 0.0 511$          
Durham O 51 6,120$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            6,120$      6,362$              (242) 96% 120.0 6,365$      
Eden O 29 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,618$              (3,618) 0% 0.0 3,111$      
Ellerbe O 12 -$          -$            -$         500$                -$            500$          1,497$              (997) 33% 41.7 34$            
Farmer O 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,620$              (2,620) 0% 0.0 2,291$      
Goldston O 12 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,497$              (1,497) 0% 0.0 1,011$      
Grays Chapel O 18 2,160$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,160$      2,246$              (86) 96% 120.0 2,519$      
Greater Monroe O 4 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           499$                 (499) 0% 0.0 36$            
Greensboro O 22 2,640$      -$            -$         2,000$             -$            4,640$      2,745$              1,896 169% 210.9 6,626$      
Greensboro Hamilton Lakes O 32 4,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            4,000$      3,992$              8 100% 125.0 4,011$      
Guilford County Wide Cyber O 36 1,000$      -$            -$         14$                  -$            1,014$      4,491$              (3,477) 23% 28.2 1,129$      
Hamlet O 20 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,495$              (2,495) 0% 0.0 1,211$      
High Point O 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,620$              (2,620) 0% 0.0 64$            
Indian Trail O 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,248$              (1,248) 0% 0.0 1,691$      
Jamestown O 7 -$          -$            -$         -$                 130$           130$          873$                 (743) 15% 18.6 685$          
Julian O 25 1,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,000$      3,119$              (2,119) 32% 40.0 3,583$      
Liberty O 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,248$              (1,248) 0% 0.0 1,771$      
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N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
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Madison O 9 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,123$              (1,123) 0% 0.0 261$          
Mayodan O 23 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,869$              (2,869) 0% 0.0 311$          
Mc Leansville O 30 1,800$      100$           -$         -$                 100$           2,000$      3,743$              (1,743) 53% 66.7 2,975$      
Moncure O 12 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,497$              (1,497) 0% 0.0 11$            
North Moore O 17 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,121$              (2,121) 0% 0.0 11$            
Norwood O 15 855$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            855$          1,871$              (1,016) 46% 57.0 1,731$      
Oak Ridge O 29 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,618$              (3,618) 0% 0.0 11$            
Oakboro O 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,747$              (1,747) 0% 0.0 1,000$      
Oxford O 20 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,495$              (2,495) 0% 0.0 2,375$      
Pleasant Garden O 16 2,040$      25$             -$         -$                 -$            2,065$      1,996$              69 103% 129.1 2,212$      
Randleman Community O 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,620$              (2,620) 0% 0.0 -$               
Reidsville O 29 -$          100$           -$         -$                 -$            100$          3,618$              (3,518) 3% 3.4 3,411$      
Rockingham O 11 627$         50$             -$         -$                 -$            677$          1,372$              (695) 49% 61.5 1,037$      
Sanford O 93 15,000$    -$            -$         230$                -$            15,230$    11,602$            3,628 131% 163.8 10,011$    
Scotland County O 15 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,871$              (1,871) 0% 0.0 111$          
Siler City O 33 650$         -$            -$         145$                25$              820$          4,117$              (3,297) 20% 24.8 3,762$      
South Chatham L C O 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           998$                 (998) 0% 0.0 912$          
Troy O 21 1,250$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,250$      2,620$              (1,370) 48% 59.5 1,250$      
Unionville O 18 5,000$      -$            -$         123$                200$           5,323$      2,246$              3,077 237% 295.7 7,786$      
Vass O 44 1,500$      -$            -$         150$                -$            1,650$      5,489$              (3,839) 30% 37.5 5,611$      
Wadesboro O 6 -$          -$            -$         -$                 100$           100$          749$                 (649) 13% 16.7 2,161$      
Waxhaw O 24 2,500$      -$            -$         -$                 100$           2,600$      2,994$              (394) 87% 108.3 2,011$      
West Stanly O 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,747$              (1,747) 0% 0.0 2,050$      
Wingate O 14 100$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            100$          1,747$              (1,647) 6% 7.1 1,596$      
O Misc O 331$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            331$          1$                      331 160$          
Totals 1002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.1 105,389$  
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Anderson Creek N 44 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           4,367$              (4,367) 0% 0.0 1,500$      
Angier N 11 409$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            409$          1,092$              (683) 37% 37.2 309$          
Aurora N 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,092$              (1,092) 0% 0.0 -$               
Bath N 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,092$              (1,092) 0% 0.0 250$          
Beaufort N 66 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           6,551$              (6,551) 0% 0.0 100$          
Benson N 37 50$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            50$            3,673$              (3,623) 1% 1.4 100$          
Buies Creek N 8 550$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            550$          794$                 (244) 69% 68.8 375$          
Burgaw N 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           993$                 (993) 0% 0.0 100$          
Clarkton N 15 1,875$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,875$      1,489$              386 126% 125.0 1,585$      
Clinton N 17 1,500$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,500$      1,687$              (187) 0.89 88.24 2,700$      
Coats N 18 50$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            50$            1,787$              (1,737) 3% 2.8 -$               
Dunn N 5 625$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            625$          496$                 129 126% 125.0 625$          
Dunn Mary Stewart Community N 13 1,625$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,625$      1,290$              335 126% 125.0 1,250$      
Erwin N 15 500$         -$            -$         -$                 60$              560$          1,489$              (929) 38% 37.3 720$          
Faison N 6 -$          -$            -$         120$                -$            120$          596$                 (476) 20% 20.0 240$          
Farmville N 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           794$                 (794) 0% 0.0 -$               
Fayetteville Community N 12 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,191$              (1,191) 0% 0.0 300$          
Fayetteville Massey Hill N 42 3,000$      -$            -$         -$                 200$           3,200$      4,169$              (969) 77% 76.2 4,956$      
Godwin N 25 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,482$              (2,482) 0% 0.0 3,225$      
Goldsboro Downtown N 28 1,000$      -$            -$         120$                100$           1,220$      2,779$              (1,559) 44% 43.6 2,299$      
Goldsboro Host N 11 1,375$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,375$      1,092$              283 126% 125.0 50$            
Greenville Host N 9 -$          -$            -$         200$                -$            200$          893$                 (693) 22% 22.2 2,075$      
Grifton N 14 -$          -$            -$         200$                -$            200$          1,390$              (1,190) 14% 14.3 609$          
Hampstead N 8 400$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            400$          794$                 (394) 50% 50.0 800$          
Hanover N 5 625$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            625$          496$                 129 126% 125.0 -$               
Jacksonville Host N 24 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,382$              (2,382) 0% 0.0 -$               
Jacksonville New River N 6 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           596$                 (596) 0% 0.0 -$               
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Jones County N 7 300$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            300$          695$                 (395) 43% 42.9 500$          
Kenansville N 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,390$              (1,390) 0% 0.0 6,000$      
Kinston N 37 4,615$      -$            20$          10$                  145$           4,790$      3,673$              1,117 130% 129.5 4,632$      
Lake Waccamaw N 11 1,375$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,375$      1,092$              283 126% 125.0 1,375$      
Liberty N 19 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,886$              (1,886) 0% -$               
Lillington N 11 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,092$              (1,092) 0% 0.0 500$          
Lumberton N 17 2,125$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,125$      1,687$              438 126% 125.0 2,750$      
Mount Olive N 13 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,290$              (1,290) 0% 0.0 500$          
New Bern N 19 2,875$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,875$      1,886$              989 152% 151.3 2,737$      
New Bern Twin Rivers N 10 1,200$      -$            40$          195$                400$           1,835$      993$                 842 185% 183.5 4,204$      
Oak Island L C N 3 375$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            375$          298$                 77 126% 125.0 1,125$      
Pembroke N 28 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,779$              (2,779) 0% 0.0 3,500$      
Pikeville N 13 1,625$      -$            -$         -$                 50$              1,675$      1,290$              385 130% 128.8 2,450$      
Pine Level N 18 50$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            50$            1,787$              (1,737) 3% 2.8 2,250$      
Princeton N 13 50$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            50$            1,290$              (1,240) 4% 3.8 -$               
Saint Pauls N 8 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          794$                 (294) 63% 62.5 1,000$      
Selma N 17 50$            -$            -$         -$                 -$            50$            1,687$              (1,637) 3% 2.9 -$               
Shallotte N 24 4,000$      200$           -$         -$                 -$            4,200$      2,382$              1,818 176% 175.0 6,000$      
Smithfield N 14 -$          -$            -$         100$                100$           200$          1,390$              (1,190) 14% 14.3 1,340$      
Snow Hill N 3 -$          -$            -$         -$                 200$           200$          298$                 (98) 67% 66.7 875$          
Southeastern NC Eyecare Interest N 3 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           298$                 (298) 0% 0.0 -$               
Southport N 47 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           4,665$              (4,665) 0% 0.0 6,500$      
Western Harnett N 89 11,150$    -$            -$         -$                 -$            11,150$    8,834$              2,316 126% 125.3 11,154$    
Wilmington N 37 1,525$      -$            -$         20$                  -$            1,545$      3,673$              (2,128) 42% 41.8 4,634$      
N Misc N 769$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            769$          8$                      761 2,304$      
Totals 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 51.0 90,495$    
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Apex S 37 4,440$      -$            20$          50$                  100$           4,610$      4,440$              170 104% 124.6 4,600$      
Cary S 13 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,560$              (1,560) 0% 0.0 1,300$      
Columbia S 10 250$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            250$          1,200$              (950) 21% 25.0 800$          
East Wake Cyber S 27 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,240$              (3,240) 0% 0.0 403$          
Edenton S 36 -$          -$            -$         500$                -$            500$          4,320$              (3,820) 12% 13.9 4,290$      
Elizabeth City River City S 12 -$          -$            -$         -$                 150$           150$          1,440$              (1,290) 10% 12.5 1,650$      
First Flight S 19 -$          -$            20$          -$                 -$            20$            2,280$              (2,260) 1% 1.1 1,025$      
Franklinton S 9 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,080$              (1,080) 0% 0.0 -$               
Fuquay Varina S 25 2,000$      -$            20$          -$                 -$            2,020$      3,000$              (980) 67% 80.8 2,900$      
Garner S 25 2,800$      200$           -$         -$                 -$            3,000$      3,000$              0 100% 120.0 2,025$      
Gates County S 12 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,440$              (1,440) 0% 0.0 2,300$      
Henderson S 4 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           480$                 (480) 0% 0.0 -$               
Hertford S 9 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,080$              (1,080) 0% 0.0 100$          
Jackson S 8 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           960$                 (960) 0% 0.0 500$          
Knightdale S 5 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           600$                 (600) 0% 0.0 -$               
Lake Gaston S 69 8,400$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            8,400$      8,280$              120 101% 121.7 7,800$      
Littleton S 26 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,120$              (3,120) 0% 0.0 -$               
Louisburg S 9 1,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            1,000$      1,080$              (80) 93% 111.1 1,500$      
Lower Currituck S 6 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           720$                 (720) 0% 0.0 -$               
Manteo S 13 28$            -$            -$         150$                -$            178$          1,560$              (1,383) 11% 13.7 1,675$      
Nags Head S 1 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           120$                 (120) 0% 0.0 -$               
Nashville S 13 -$          -$            -$         -$                 50$              50$            1,560$              (1,510) 3% 3.8 -$               
Pilot L C S 25 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           3,000$              (3,000) 0% 0.0 2,820$      
Raleigh Downtown S 21 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           2,520$              (2,520) 0% 0.0 -$               
Raleigh Host S 43 12,500$    -$            -$         -$                 100$           12,600$    5,160$              7,440 244% 293.0 20,100$    
Raleigh North Raleigh S 21 2,160$      -$            -$         300$                25$              2,485$      2,520$              (35) 99% 118.3 3,429$      
Raleigh Southeast S 14 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,680$              (1,680) 0% 0.0 -$               
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L 635 15,332$    575$           45$          928$                375$           17,254$    68,000$            (50,746) 25% 27.17$   34,686$    
I 840 95,244$    4,640$       560$        2,426$            1,670$        104,540$  150,000$          (45,460) 70% 124.45$ 124,974$  
O 1,002 51,973$    375$           -$         3,162$            655$           56,165$    125,000$          (68,835) 45% 56.05$   106,415$  
N 954 46,168$    200$           60$          965$                1,255$        48,648$    94,702$            (46,054) 51% 50.99$   90,495$    
S 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.43$   81,520$    

State 500$         350$           445$        16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    -$                  19,228 0% 16,791$    
Total 4,223 255,380$  6,365$       1,210$     26,642$          5,680$        295,277$  532,702$          (237,425) 55% 69.92$   454,881$  
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Rocky Hock S 18 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          2,160$              (1,660) 23% 27.8 1,000$      
Rocky Mount Evening S 7 1,400$      -$            -$         130$                -$            1,530$      840$                 690 182% 218.6 1,100$      
Scotland Neck S 3 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           360$                 (360) 0% 0.0 -$               
Seaboard S 37 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           4,440$              (4,440) 0% 0.0 -$               
Tarboro S 10 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,200$              (1,200) 0% 0.0 -$               
Wake Forest S 19 -$          -$            40$          100$                -$            140$          2,280$              (2,140) 6% 7.4 1,900$      
Wanchese S 6 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           720$                 (720) 0% 0.0 -$               
Warrenton S 17 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          2,040$              (1,540) 25% 29.4 4,886$      
Weeksville S 42 2,000$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,000$      5,040$              (3,040) 40% 47.6 3,317$      
Wendell S 28 3,000$      25$             -$         1,098$             200$           4,323$      3,360$              963 129% 154.4 5,883$      
Whitakers S 10 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          1,200$              (700) 42% 50.0 1,100$      
White Level L C S 3 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           360$                 (360) 0% 0.0 -$               
Williamston S 16 -$          -$            -$         -$                 -$            -$           1,920$              (1,920) 0% 0.0 -$               
Wilson S 27 500$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            500$          3,240$              (2,740) 15% 18.5 600$          
Wilson Luncheon S 13 720$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            720$          1,560$              (840) 46% 55.4 600$          
Zebulon S 24 2,880$      -$            -$         -$                 -$            2,880$      2,880$              0 100% 120.0 -$               
S Misc S 586$         -$            -$         -$                 -$            586$          (40)$                  626 1,917$      
Totals 792 46,164$    225$           100$        2,328$            625$           49,442$    95,000$            (45,558) 52% 62.4 81,520$    

State 16,833$          1,100$        19,228$    19,228$       16,791$    

Totals 4,223       254,880$  6,015$       755$        26,642$          5,680$        295,267$  532,702$          (237,435) 55% 69.9 453,604$  


